

**ORDER BELOW EXH.63 IN RCS NO.46/2012**

- 1) Perused the application and say.
- 2) Heard both the parties.
- 3) On perusal of the documents sought to be produced by the defendants, it becomes clear that these documents are not concerned with the present case. Therefore, production of these documents is not required to be allowed. Hence, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

The application at Exh.63 is rejected.

**Date :31/10/2018.**

**Place: Lanja,**

**(D.M.Hinglajkar)  
Civil Judge (J.D.), Lanja,  
Dist.Ratnagiri**

*Case No : RCS No.46 of 2012*

*I affirm that the contents of this pdf file Judgment are same words as per original Judgment.*

*Name of the Stenographer:Y.S.Lahute*

*Court Name: Civil & Criminal Court, Lanja, Dist.Ratnagiri,*

*Date of decision :31.10.2018*

*Judgment signed by P.O.on : 31.10.2018,*

*Judgment uploaded on :31.10.2018*